

Serial No. 02
Supplementary List

HIGH COURT OF MEGHALAYA
AT SHILLONG

Crl.Petn. No. 43 of 2023

Date of Order: 11.05.2023

Shri. Diben Kharumnuid & Anr. Vs. State of Meghalaya & 3 Ors.

Coram:

Hon'ble Mr. Justice W. Diengdoh, Judge

Appearance:

For the Petitioner/Appellant(s) : Mr. N. Syngkon, Adv.
For the Respondent(s) : Mr. H. Kharmih, Addl. PP. for R 1-3.
None for R 4.

Heard Mr. N. Syngkon, learned counsel for the petitioner.

The State respondents No. 1-3 are represented through Mr. H. Kharmih, learned Addl. PP and as such, no formal notice is required to be issued upon the said respondents.

However, the petitioner is directed to take steps for issuance of notice upon the respondent No. 4, returnable within 2(two) weeks.

List this matter thereafter.

Judge

Meghalaya
11.05.2023
"D. Nary, PS"